Alamance County

TAX ADMINISTRATION 124 West Elm Street Graham, North Carolina 27253 Tel. (336) 570-4119 FAX (336) 570-4137

Jeremy K. Akins Tax Administrator

DATE: August 19, 2024

TO: Alamance County Board of Commissioners

FROM: Jeremy K. Akins, Tax Administrator SUBJECT: Tax Collector's Annual Settlement

The tax collector is required by NC General Statute 105-373 to give an annual settlement to the governing body. It is the intent of the Machinery Act to create a direct relationship of responsibility and accountability between the tax collector and the governing body. The governing body charges the tax collector and no one else with the personal responsibility for collecting taxes. The annual settlement of the tax collector is based upon this responsibility.

In accordance with the North Carolina General Statutes, I respectfully submit the attached report on current and delinquent taxes. Uncollected balances are recharged to the appointed tax collector as delinquent accounts, and the collector has full authority to use levy and garnishment to affect their collections.

The Alamance County Tax Administrator requests the Alamance County Board of Commissioners to receive the tax collector's annual settlement.

Respectfully Submitted,

Jeremy K. Akins

Tax Administrator

Alamance County Tax Department

Attachment